(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Candidate | Suraj Mondal Client Name AML Rightsource India Pvt Ltd 2FY25
Application ID GQ-AMLIPLN-86 | Report Status NA

Date of Birth 05 Apr 1999 Application Received 08-04-2025

Candidate Employee ID | 112852 Insuff Cleared/Reopened | NA

Report Type NA Final Report Date NA

Verification Purpose NA Overall Report Status NA

COMPONENT STATUS

REPORT
COMPONENT INFOIASIOLT O RIXEIS COMPLETED VERIFICATION

DATE STATUS

LATEST N R Rakesh Kumar-Referral Check Global

EMPLOYMENT 1 People Operation 12-04-2025 GREEN

POST ;

GRADUATION Online Database 17-04-2025 GREEN

COURT

VERIEICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 20-04-2025 GREEN

GAP CHECK Resume & Supported Documents 29-04-2025 GREEN

CRIMINAL -

DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 21-04-2025 GREEN

POLICE . .

VERIFICATION Mr. Vijoy Mishra, Constable 21-04-2025 GREEN

CREDIT/CIBIL .

CHECK Transunion CIBIL NIL GREEN

GRADUATION Assistant Registrar 16-04-2025 GREEN

UAN/ITR/FORM PF PORTAL 12-04-2025 GREEN

26AS

NATIONAL

IDENTITY 1 UIDAI - Aadhaar 09-04-2025 GREEN
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End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

-Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Wipro Limited

Wipro Limited

Name Of The Candidate:

Suraj Mondal

Suraj Mondal

Emp Code: 20530491 20530491
From: 07-06-2024 07-06-2024
To: 23-03-2025 23-03-2025
Designation: Analyst Analyst

Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Provided

Reason For Leaving:

Not Applicable

Resignation

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Remarks: The above details were verified by N R Rakesh Kumar-Referral Check Global
People Operation of Wipro Limited, found the employment as Genuine. Hence
closing the check as Green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name: N R Rakesh Kumar-Referral Check Global People Operation

Report Verified Date:

12-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

EMPLOYEE VERIFICATION DETAILS

SLMNO VERIFICATION DETAILS VERIFIED DETAILS

1 Employee Name Suraj Mondal

2 Employee No 20530491

3 Designation Analyst

4 Date of Joining 07.06.2024

5 Date of Leaving 23.03.2025

) Reason for Leaving Resignation

7 Verified by (Mame and Designation) M R Rakesh Kumar
Referral Check
Global People Operations

Confidentiality Statement/Disclaimer ***** This message and any attachments is intended for the sole use of the intended recipient. It may contain

:onfidential information. Any unauthorized use, dissemination or modification is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify

the sender immediately then delete it from all your systems, and do not copy, use or print. Intemet communications are not secure, and it is the

responsibility of the recipient to make sure that it is virus exempt. The company/sender cannot be responsible for any unauthorized alterations or

modifications made to the contents. If you require any form of confirmation of the contents, please contact the company/sender. The company,/sender is
not liable for any errors or omissions in the content of this message.

N R Rakesh Kumar

Referral check Team

WIPRO- Global People Operations
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Annexure 1 (b)

Ciear SirfMadam,

W are an Employes Background Verification Organization, mmmmmm&mmmWﬂmmmﬂmmmnmmm for emplyment paposes,
Followiryg e the ditals previded by the candidale bo sn organizstion, which we woulkd requést you to plese wrify e delals with you comments in the HR/Verifler [nputs column

Company Mame Wipno Limited

Candedate Name Suraj Mondal

Eram {Cte of foining) 00 OF hane 024

Ta (Date of Exit/Relieving) 73 Musch 035

(g the tma of lawdng the comparyk Anshyt
| Emploee Lode/ilyia 20530454

Salary/CTC: Please Provide

Was this position: Permansnt,/ Temporany Contractual Please Prosdde

Supervisor's Hame Please Provide

Agason for Leaving Please Provide

Fohire [ (L comfirm the rea Flease fill in the relevant information]
Exit Tormsalitheds mm:jbﬂ_lnr [Pl Bl in the relesant Information]

Kindly confiem sttached Relieving letter fdocument i authenticate?

Pleste Provide

Any Integrity [ Disciplinary lssue during the employment tenure? [If
“Yaa" Plansa axpluin briefly)

Pleass wmient biiefly

Any Misnppeor o Fund 7 (H "Yas” Please axplain beiafy)

Plessi explainfoomenent brially

DATA - BREACH of any kind

Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making right
|_hiring decision, Pladis lets us knew:

Vatilled By | Name, Cortact Number § Dedignatien)
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Annexure 1 (c)

=R A

102089744608 | DSNHPOOZ37120000348312 WIPRO LIMITED SURAJMONDAL|  BISWANT 2024-06-07 NA
MONDAL
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POST GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Indira Gandhi National Open
University

Indira Gandhi National Open
University

Name Of The Candidate:

Suraj Mondal

Suraj Mondal

Enroll No: 2102014227 2102014227
Degree: Master of Commerce Master of Commerce
Major: Commerce Commerce

Month And Year Of Passing: 2023 2023

S| No:

Not Provided

Not Provided

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified by Online Database of Indira Gandhi
National Open University found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and

the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Online Database

Report Verified Date:

17-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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170412028, 1744

Annexure 2 (a)

IGMOU Grade Card

@)

INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN
UNIVERSITY

Grade Cand Stalus as on 10-04-2025
Cusront Date! 1TAMZ025 D5:43:38

[Far Infoamation Only)

The Status is indicative only & cannol bs used 58 8 Substiute for the final grade card. The Final
Grade Card will be isgued after completion of the Programme on updetion of all prescribed

COmponants,
Enrolment No: 2102014227 Mame: SURAJ MONDAL Frogramme mcom
COURSE Asgnd LABY LABZ LABI LAB4A  TERMEND STATUS
B0 86 ; 2 i 47 COMPLETED
IBO0Z B2 . . . 58 COMPLETED
IBOO3 BS . a : : 42 COMPLETED
IBO04 B4 3 : : 44 COMPLETED
IBOOS BT . . - 50 COMPLETED
IEO0E 85 . . . 49 COMPLETED
MCOD1 80 s ~ : = 50 COMPLETED
MCOD3 B2 2 : ; 45 COMPLETED
MCOD4 83 . - . . 5 COMPLETED
MCODS B2 3 a ; X 50 COMPLETED
MCODE &1 ; = i 46 COMPLETED
MCODT 82 . . . 49 COMPLETED

result null and void.

it

ot~ Asgigniranl  and TS Praclicl OO nol ooty 10 il S Couiids,

I This u cally gunirates inl

s ol have any legal validity

Not withstanding the resull publishedideciared, any case of UFM{uniair means) If found will make swch

hiipsigradecard.ignow ac infgradecand view _gradecand aspxPence=2102014 22T &prog=MCOMALype=3

i
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMLIPLN-86

GQ-AMLIPLN-86

Candidate Name:

Suraj Mondal

Suraj Mondal

Date Of Birth:

05-04-1999

05-04-1999

Father Name:

Biswajit mondal

Biswajit mondal

Addressl: Garia uttarpanchpota,Garia Garia uttarpanchpota,Garia
station,West Bengal-700152 station,West Bengal-700152
Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date:

20-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL
ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

TRUE COPY

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GOQ-AMLIPLN-86
NAME OF THE APPLICANT Suraj Mondal
FATHER NAME Biswajit mondal
DATE OF BIRTH 05 April-1999

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

Garia uttarpanchpota,Garia station, West Bengal-700152

VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
VERIFIED DATE 2-April-225
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

COMNCITISION:

As on the dare of this search and as per the online lngaton darabase there i no Civil or Crarminal case instituted against the Reference

Number raised before us. The informanon is subject 1o the search conducred within the Junsdictional himits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this informanon is subjective in nature.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online hingation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instinuted against the Reference
MNumber raised before us. The miormanon 15 sulyjeet 1o the search eonducted within the |unsdietional lmits of the Address of the

Candidare provided. Hence, this informanon 15 subjective m nature.

DISCILAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retreval of the information as per the public records avallable, The information is gaingd on
the mstruction of CLIENT and the undersigned is not Lable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of reeords of the

concerned court. This mformation may not be treated as a Cernificate.

Yours Traly

AdJp-d

(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID Df1432/14
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GAP CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Suraj Mondal

Suraj Mondal

Application Id: GQ-AMLIPLN-86 GQ-AMLIPLN-86
Employee Id: 112852 112852
Remarks: The following details were verified through Resume & the Supported documents

provided by the applicant. GAP identified for the period of 2 Years in Education to
employment. however the applicant provided the supporting documents for the
GAP identified, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Resume & Supported Documents

Report Verified Date:

29-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

GAP VALIDATION

PARTICULARS RESUME AND BGV FORM SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS
Name Suraj Mondal Suraj Mondal

DOB 05-04-1999 05-04-1999

Age 26 years 26 years

POST GRADUATION

MName of University / Institute

Indira gandhi national open university

Indira gandhi national open university

Course

M.Com

M.Com

Specialization / Major

Accounting and finance

Accounting and finance

Year of Passing

2023

2023

Gap Remarks : Gap identified for a period of 1 year between Graduation and Post Graduation

Candidate Remarks : Candidate took braek during Covid, does not have any employment.

GRADUATION

Name of University / Institute University of Calcutta University of Calcutta
Course B.Com B.Com

Specialization / Major Accouting and finance Accouting and finance
Year of Passing 2020 2020
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Annexure 4 (b)

12th STANDARD

Name of University / Institute

West Bengal council for higher secondary

West Bengal council for higher secondary

education education
Course 12th 12th
Specialization / Major NA MNA
Year of Passing 2017 2017

10TH STANDARD

Name of the Board / School

Central Board nf Secondarv Edueation-
Delhi

Central Board nf Secondarv Edueation- Delhi

Course 10th 10th
Specialization / Major Nil il

Year of Passing 2015 2015
EMPLOYMENT - 1

MName of the Employer Wipro Limited Wipro Limited
Full Name of the Employee Suraj Mondal Suraj Mondal
Date of joining - From 07-06-2024 07-06-2024
Date of Relieving/Exit - To 23-03-2025 23-03-2025
Designation / Role Analyst Analyst

Gap Remarks :Gap identified for a period of 1 year between Post Graduation and Wipro Limited
Candidate Remarks : Preparing for government exams
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Suraj Mondal

Suraj Mondal

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date Of Birth and address did
not match, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

21-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

LSEG World-Check One
CASE REPORT

Mame Suraj Mondal

Case Rating Mot Rated

World-Check Total Matches NO MATCHES FOUND

Casze ID SibEk1kzzi1t1jm3acswhzker

Current Group World Check

Gender Male Date of Birth

Last Screened 21 Apr 2025 06:03 Casze Created
Entity Type Individual Ongoing Screening
Archived No Mame Transposition
KEY FINDINGS

Total Matches MO MATCHES FOUND

Unresolved Matches a
Harrs aura) Mordal
Date Prinded SNl 2000, G0B

Confidential
05 Apr 19449
21 Apr 2025 D6:03
Mo
Yios

Primied By Hemermtnr Fumar RISK
g e e w LSEG Rfiucence
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Annexure 5 (b)

‘Casa Screened for Wor

Id-Check (Initial/Re- Batch
Screen Only)
21 Apr2025 06:03 Hemendar Kumar  New Case added Dasktop
Batch

NOTES

All smesiamps in s export are in UTC and may be n vamanoe with tha iocate fime shown on the: appicabion

Legal Mobce

The conteis of Hes. record ane prvate and condidential and shold nod be disclosed o third parties: onless: (i) the fenms af your ageeement with LEEG allow you o
i 5o {ii] thea record subyect requests any data thad you may hald on Swem, and such data inclrdes ther World-Check recced;, or (#) you ane under some other legal
obiigabion to do ao. Yoo must consider and shida by your own abligabons in relatian o the data privecy righis of indviduals and must nosfy them of your indantion

io seavch against Wordd-Check and prowide hem wish mformabon comained in fhe Wodd-Check privacy siatement. You shall not rely upon the comtent of this repori
withourt malong indepandent chechs to werily the infarmation contaired therein. informabion comaiated is necessanily bned and should be read By you n the coniest of
it fulier detais available in the extemal sources o whch links are proviced. The acouracy of the indormation found in the undarying scuroes musi be venfied with
the record subject befone amy action i talesn and you showld infoem: ws: if any krks to She souroes are braken. if Sis record contains egative allsgabons, it should

be asssmed that such allegadons are denied oy fie subject. You showid nal draw any negaine inferenoes aboud indradals or emtiies mensy because they are
dentified in he datahase, nor because they ane shown as “Heparted being finked to® others identifisd in the databaze. The rature of linking vanes corsiderably.
Mary persons are included solely bocause they hold or harve hinid prominent politicad positions or are connecied o such individuals.

Hairs Suraj Mondal

Drate: Prirtad 21042025, (& 08

Pringed By Hemender Kumar RI5K

Gromup Wiicrld Check M LSE IMTELLIGENCE
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Annexure 5 (c)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

| Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List Mo record

| supreme Court of India Mo record

Ministry of Defense No record

| Mational Investigation Agency Mo record

| Mational Crime Records Bureau Mo record

| Delhi Police Na record

iﬂcyg_cuunsr Mo record

| Ministry of Home Affairs of India Mo record
Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Chaecks - India

l University Grants Commission Mo record

| Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEF) Database Mo record

| Income Tax Department Mo record

| Press Information Bureau Mo record
Annexure C

Credit and Hapumu;nal Risk Database Checks - India

| Reserve Bank of India Mo record
E-E::untues and Exchange Board of India lf-rE_rE:_:El_j:l
I'-.:'Imrs-tr'_.' of E‘.-n-rpnrate Affairs of India - "-.-’amshlng companies : & Mo record
:hsl:eualrﬁed directors

“. Bombay Stock Exchange No record

| Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record

| Mational Stock Exchange of India Lid. No record

| Competition Commission of India Mo record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

| Interpol Mast Wanted | Mo record
l..IS & Canada - Most Wanted Lists - o
" Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA Mo record
nggg_af Aleohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA Mo record
| Delaware State Police, USA i opocrd
| Drug Enforcement Administration, USA Wo record
| Federal Bureau of Investigation, LUSA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
| wanted & FBI seeking information]
| Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA Na record
| Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA Na record
| Oregon Department of Corrections, USA Nao record
| lingis Department of Corrections, USA Mo record
Mo record

| Rhode Isiand State Police, USA
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Annexure 5 (d)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA Mo record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA Mo record
Secret Service, USA Mo record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA Mo record
United States Marshals Service, USA Mo record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA Weo record
Postal Inspection Service, USA Mo record
Virginia State Police. USA No record
West \irginia State Police, USA Mo record
New York Police Department, LISA Mo record
Department of Defense, USA Mo record
Department of State-Enforcement. USA Rcdico
_Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA ho phcord
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA Mo record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Mew York City Department of Investigation, USA Mo record
Central Intelligence ey, USA Morecord |
Department of Defense Miltary Commission Proceedings at Mo record
Guantanamo Bay. USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA Mo record
Department of State, Marcotics Rewards Program, USA Mo record
US Coast Guard, USA Mo record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA Mo record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada Mo record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada Mo record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada Mo record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia Mo record
{CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada Mo record
| London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada Mo record
OSFI Enforcemeants, Canada Mo record
QSF1 Anti Terorism, Canada Mo record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada Mo record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada Mo record
Toronto Police Service, Canada Mo record
York Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt}) County, Gemany No recaord
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany Mo record
Baden-Wirttemberg Police, Germany Mo record
Bayern Police. Germany Mo record
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Annexure 5 (e)

Brandenburg Police, Germany | Mo record
Bremen Police, Germany Mo record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany | Norecord
Miedersachsen Police, Germany | Mo record
Saarland Police, Germany | Mo record
Sachsen Police, Garmany | Morecord
The Netherlands Police Department. The Netherlands ] No record
Mational Terorism List, The Netherlands | Norecord
Metharlands Police | Norecord
Public Prosecution Service. The Netherlands . Norecord
State Police, Haly Mo record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
Mational Crime Squad, United Kingdom Mo record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Presecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency. United Kingdom No record
_Serious Organized Crime Agency. United Kingdom Mayecond
UK Barder Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior. Russia Mo record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia Mo record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (F5B) - Terrorist Mo record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa Mo record
Mational Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists: Asia Pacific
| Australian National Security, Australia | Homeord
Australian Crime Commission, Australia | Norecord
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia . Norecord
Ausiralian Federal Police, Australia Mo record
Mew South Wales Police. Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
| Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
| Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China _ __Nerwon
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, Mo record
China
Dubai Police, UAE Mo record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
Mational Police, Indonesia Mo record
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Annexure 5 (f)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan Na record
Public Security Inteligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Paolice, Japan Mo record
_Japanese National Police Agency, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Defense, Japan Mo record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan | Norecord
Korean Mational Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force. Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand Mo record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan Mo record
Punjab Police, Pakistan Mo record
Mational Bureau OF Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines Mo record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
| Central Marcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore Mo record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore | Norecord
Anti-Human Trafficking Division. Thailand Wo record
| The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand Na record
Rayal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Talwan Mo record
_Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan _ Morecord
“Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan Wo record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan Na record
Ministry of National Defense of Tatwan . Norecord
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies
Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debamred Parties Mo record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties | No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies
Mew York Stock Exchange (NYSE). USA Wo record
Commexdities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA Wo record
Exciuded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA]]. USA
Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA Mo record
Federal Reserve Board (FRE), USA Mo record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA o record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Depariment of Health & Human Services, USA Mo record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA | Norecord
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA Mo record
_Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA . Mo record
| Mo record

Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Servicas, USA
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Annexure 5 (g)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA Mo record
_New York State Insurance Depariment, USA_ Norecord
Mew York Department of Financial Services, USA Mo record
Mew York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
| Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA Na record
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
| Arkansas Securities Depariment. USA Mo record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA No record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorade Division of Securities, USA Mo record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
| Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA Mo record
| Federal Aviation Administration, USA Mo record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force! StopFraud.gov, USA No recerd
| Florida Depariment of Financial Services, USA Mo record
| linois Securities Department, USA Mo record
| Kansas Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Maine Securities Division, USA Mo record
Massachusetts Securities Division. USA Mo record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
 Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA Mo record
Mebraska Department of Banking and Finance. USA Mo record
Mevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Mew Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA No record
Mew Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA Mo record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA Mo record
Oklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA Mo record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA Mo record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
LU.S Courts, LUSA Mo record
Department of Justice, USA Mo record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA Mo record
Virginia State Corporation Commission, USA Mo record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA, No record
Bureau of Industry and Security {BIS)-export violations, USA Mo record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA Mo record
Mo record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 5 (h)

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations. Australia

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada_ b tecond
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada Mo record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada Mo record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (05C). Canada Mo record
_Canada Revenue Agency, Canada pcreey |
Cayman Islands Monetary Authorty, Cayman Islands Mo record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas Mo record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada Mo record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada Mo record
MNew Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
MNova Scolia Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lioyds of London (Liovds), United Kingdom Mo record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Services Authority - Final Metice, United Kingdom Mo record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Conduet Authority, United Kingdom No record
| Her Majesty’s Courls Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Home Office. United Kingdom Mo record
Frudential Regulation Authonty - Prohibited Individuals, United Mo record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, UK Mo record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom Mo record
Maita Financial Services Authority, Malta Mo record
Netheriands Courts, Netherlands No record
Methertands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands Mo record
The Metherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands Mo recerd
Office of the Director of Carporate Enforcement (QDCE), Ireland Mo record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland Mo record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority. Ireland Mo record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man Mo record
Institute for Supenvision of Insurance, italy Ma record
ltalian Securities Commission {Consob), laly Mo record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission. Jersey Mo record
Courts, Jersey Mo record
Gibraitar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar Mo record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia Mo record
Mo record
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Annexure 5 (i)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia Me record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade. Australia Mo record
| Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh 9 Tonoid
China Customs, China Ne record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
China Food and Drug Administration, China Mo record
Customs General Administration. China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
Ministry of Finance. China Mo record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People’s Court, China Mo record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China Mo record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong Mo record
Kong
Hong Keng Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong Ne record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong Mo record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kaong Mo record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No recard
Indonesian Financial Services Authority Mo record
Supreme Couwrt, Indonesia Mo record
_Ministry of Economy. Trade and Industry. Japan Mo record
|_Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan Wo record
Ministry of Finance, Japan Mo record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan Mo record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan Mo record
| Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic Mo record
| Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia Mo record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia Mo record
Bursa Malaysia Mo record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia Mo record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia Mo record
| Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand. New Zealand Ne record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan Ne record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines Mo record
Mo record

| Singapore Stock Exchange. Singapore
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Annexure 5 (j)

Supreme Court, Singapare Mo record
Ministry of Law, Singapore Mo record
Customs, Singapore Mo record
Inland Revenue Autherity, Singapore Mo record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand MNa record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand Mo record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand Mo record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan Mo record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Tarwan Mo record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
" Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated Mo record
Mationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
| Monetary Authority of Singapore Mo recniE
Hong Kong Monetary Authority Mo record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) Mo record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia I‘{D record
| OSFI Consolidated List, Canada B 3 Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Mo record
| Yugoslavia
Intermational Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Mo record
Global Money Laundering Database Mo record
Politically Exposed Persons Database Mo record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nenproliferation Mo record
US Depariment of State - Iran. North Korea, and Syria Mo record
Nonproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, Mo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act Mo record

Annexure H

Web and Media Searches — Global

Internet Searches

Mo record

Media Searches

Mo record
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMLIPLN-86

GQ-AMLIPLN-86

Candidate Name:

Suraj Mondal

Suraj Mondal

Date Of Birth:

05-04-1999

05-04-1999

Father Name:

Biswajit mondal

Biswajit mondal

(Constable), and the notary report duly stamped and signed by Mr Palav Agarwal
(Advocate) with comment on criminal record not found, Hence closing the check

Addressl: Garia uttarpanchpota,Garia Garia uttarpanchpota,Garia
station,West Bengal-700152 station,West Bengal-700152
Remarks: The following applicant details are verbally verified by Mr. Vijoy Mishra,

as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Mr. Vijoy Mishra, Constable

Report Verified Date:

21-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/ 1432/14

BOLICE VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID

|GQ-AMLIPLN-86

MNAME OF THE APPLICANT

Suraj Mondal

FATHER NAME

Biswajit mondal

DATE OF BIRTH

05-April-1999

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

Garia uttarpanchpota,Garia station, West Bengal-T00152

NAME OF THE POLICE STATION [Sonarpur Police Station
NAME OF THE STATION HOUSE OFFICER  |NA

POLICE STATION CONTACT NUMBER D3324-344775
VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
[VERIFIED DATE LA peil 202

IVERIFIER MAME AND DESIGNATION

M. Vijoy Mishra, Constable

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

CONCLUSIOMN:

As on the date of this search and as per the online hitigation database there 15 no Civl or Criminal case mstituted against the Reference
Mumber rased before us. The information s subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjecive in nature.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this scarch and as per the online hnganon dagabase there 15 no Covl or Criminal case istituted againse the Reference
Mumber mised before us. The information is subject to the search conducred within the Jurisdicrional limirs of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this mformabon is subjeciive in natore.

DISCIAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the informanon as per the public records available. The information is gained on

the instruction of CLIENT and rthe undersigned is not liable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publicaton of records of the

concerned court. This information may not be treated as a Certificate.

Yours Troly

A Jpod

(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Suraj Mondal

Suraj Mondal

CIBIL Transunion Score: Not Provided

Scoring Factors: Not Provided

Personal Loan Score: Not Provided Not Provided

Status: Not Applicable Green

Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion

CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the
name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Transunion CIBIL

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

University of Calcutta

University of Calcutta

Name Of The Candidate:

Suraj Mondal

Suraj Mondal

Enroll No: 043-1111-0103-17 043-1111-0103-17

Degree: Bachelor of Commerce Bachelor of Commerce

Major: Commerce Commerce

Month And Year Of Passing: 2020 2020

Sl No: 0088979 0088979

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Assistant Registrar of University of

Calcutta found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Assistant Registrar

Report Verified Date:

16-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)

043/ 067 24/ 083/ 2020 g 4717
PML SO02F44 r+
UNIVERSITY OF CALCUTTA |
STATEMENT OF MARKS OBTAINED BY ;'
MName : BURAJ MONDAL = {:,.._\- 4
--__d_.-"- -t\._,__::;,- F
RollNo. - 1043-21-0 Red m“;ﬂy!ﬁiﬁ
S “COM &th SEMESTER (HONOURS) EX TIOM (UNDER CBCS)-2020
— . . 1
; Full - | Intemna. End Semestar| - Total Latter | Numarical Total |
PaporCode | "Wl | Year | Marks | Year | Marks | Marks | Grade | Grade |Gredi| Crade
£ ” Obtained  Obisined | Obtained |Obtained | Point Paint
SEC&, 1CHE 100 {2020 | 20 . 2020 &8 - A+ gg0 | 4 | 3520 |
CCé. LCH 100 |2020: : a7 .. - At g70 | & | 220 |
DEE&, LAH 100 |2020 | 20 . |=0z0 f"ﬁ// (AT E ST w10 | & | 5440
DSES. 24H 100 |20Z0 | =0 [=o=0| 76 | 95 A 960 | & | 5760 |
A |
i
|
sl [ 4
|
|
400 &0 302 352 22 [199.40 |
/ . ’ SGPA g 073 '
: : Marks cbtained Credit
AECC 1.1chg 80 - |=o0u17 nicative Epglish : =7 2
{Language) 50 |=0ie Ef'm HINC -} ;; 2
AECCBAchg [ 09 [*9%9 lenvironmental Studies- - -
Samester|  Year Hﬂi Umlnnap &m SGPK F"c'mﬂd“ CGPA ém Remarks . |
' : . !
| 2017 | 400 213 24 5325
I 2018 300 | =25& - 24 - | & qm f ar
T 2018 | so0 | a0 - NN T lcutta |  ®aod
i 2020 | 400 |Vais | ee s s 73
X 2017 ao0 235 @8 |5 875
3 2020 400 362 22 |eota | 14 B+ {
= el g ol AR ¥ -~
Remarks  conocter Cleared With Homeurs, =0 05 =10l is , w

RS TS ;AR ONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS |
ue-c-sem(o)-0z00 (08857 Jps728 - pereversy = = c ; : :
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UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Suraj Mondal

Suraj Mondal

of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the Organisation, DOJ & Date of Exit.
found the employment as Genuine. hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Application Id: GQ-AMLIPLN-86 GQ-AMLIPLN-86
Employee Id: 112852 112852
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through PF Portal & found the name

Information Source Name: PF PORTAL
Report Verified Date: 12-04-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 9 (a)

102089744608 | DSNHPO0237190000348312 WIFRO LIMITED SURAJ MONDAL|  BISWANT 2024-06-07 NA
MOMNDAL
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Type Of Id Card: Aadhaar Card Aadhaar Card
Identity Number: 378760724881 378760724881
Verification Result: Not Applicable Green

Verified By:

Not Applicable

UIDAI - Aadhaar

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through unique identification authority
of India, online database verification found the match with the name of the
applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

UIDAI - Aadhaar

Report Verified Date:

09-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 10 (a)

"'*'“'——mmw ity
- Govemmentofindia

AT ey

Suraj Mondal ‘
vt ;. fipfinn, wnaey

Father - Biswaijit Mondal

wweiDOB 0%n4e/ 1908
%% / Male
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Annexure 10 (b)

g Unique Identification Authority of India 0

AADHAAR

a8 myAadhaar @ English v

Dashboard » Check Aadhaar Validity

378760724881 Exists

Aadhaar Verification Completed

Age Band 20-30 years
Gender MALE
State West Bengal
Mabhile it

This Aadhaar number requires Mandatory Biometric Update.
Please visit nearby Aadhaar Seva Kendra / Aadhaar enrollment-
update center.
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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